Lifesafer Fee Schedule

SERVICE PROVIDER: #1 A LifeSafer of Oklahoma
DESIGNATED SERVICE CENTER:

ADDRESS:
i PHONE NUMBER: 800-634-3077

Ign ltlon I nterIDCk CERTIFICATION NUMBER:
Procedures Violations / Penalties

Installation Charge $0.00 Reset/ Violation Reset/ $75.00

Install Labor Fee (1) Not More than $120.00 Early Recall Fee (11)

2012 or Newer Vehicle Labor Fee (1)(2) Not More than $250.00 Reset Labor Fee (1) $25.00

De-Install Labor Fee (1) $0.00 NSF Fee $25.00

De-Install Service Fee (3) $150.00 Early Contract Termination (12) $250.00

Re-Install Fee $0.00 Missed Appointment (13) $55.00

Vehicle Swap (15) $175.00 Late Reschedule Fee $15.00

Initial Admin Fee (5) $39.99 Late Payment Fee $20.00

Closing Admin Fee (16) $29.99 Lockout Fee $50.00

Remote Start Fee (1) $0.00 Late Device Return Fee (4) $4.00/Day
Monitoring Unit Damage / Loss

Monitoring Fee $3.9279/Day Sample Head $1000.00

Reporting Fee (6) $0.2143/Day Relay Module $100.00

Early Service Fee (7) $15.00 Camera $150.00

Loss Protection Pan (8) $0.4279/Day Wireless Camera $400.00

Calibration Labor Fee (1) Not more than $45.00 Alarm Horn $25.00

Monitoring Appointment Change Fee $0.00 Partial / Other Damage Cost + 15%
Service Calls Additional Not more than 4% per
Hourly Rate (9) $60.00 Credit Card Surcharge transaction, where
Mileage $0.55/Mile Processing Fee applicable by law
Mobile Installation Charge (10) $35.00
Mobile Monitoring Charge (10) $35.00

Notes:

The Client agrees to pay the Service Provider or the Designated Service Center, as applicable, for all fees, charges, and other amounts

arising under this Agreement, including those fees and charges detailed in this Fee Schedule.

(1) This fee, when owed by Client, may be charged to the Client separately from the other fees described above and is payable to the
Service Provider or the Designated Service Center.

(2) This fee, when applicable, will be added to the Install Labor Fee.

(3) Charged to Client at end of Program

(4) Where applicable

(5) This is a one-time fee for the initial set up of Client's Program with Service Provider that may be charged to Client unless prohibited
by law. If Client has a System installed in more than one vehicle at the same time during the Term of this Agreement, a separate
Admin Fee will be charged for each vehicle.

(6) Unless prohibited by law, Service Provider may charge Client a Reporting Fee, which is calculated at a rate of $0.2143 per day
during the Term of this Agreement. If Client has a System installed in more than one vehicle at the same time during the Term of
this Agreement, a separate Reporting Fee will be charged for each vehicle.

(7) Assessed when less than 50 days are scheduled. Not applicable for first monitor after install.

(8) Limits liability to $250.00 on the first loss and $500.00 on subsequent losses

(9) Minimum of 1 hour, billed in 15-minute increments

(10) Not available in all service areas

(11) When service date needs to be reset due to improper use of the System

(12) If terminated by Client or jurisdiction before the end of the Program Term

(13) No charge if Client calls 24 hours prior to appointment

(14) Subject to a minimum charge of $75.00

(15) Subject to applicable laws and regulations, a Vehicle Swap will not be performed if the Client has any outstanding payments due at

the time the Vehicle Swap request is made.

(16) This is a one-time fee for the close out of Client's Program with Service Provider that may be charged to Client unless prohibited by
law. This fee includes, but is not limited to, the costs related to satisfying the Client's final reporting requirements with the
Administering Authorities. If Client has a System installed in more than one Vehicle at the same time during the Term of this
Agreement, a separate Closing Admin Fee will be charged for each Vehicle.

Prices do not include applicable taxes. Unless prohibited by law, Service Provider may change any terms, conditions, rates, fees, expenses, or charges
regarding the Client's Program at any time by providing the Client with notice of such change in accordance with Section 12 of the Terms and Conditions.
Service Provider may require any amounts due hereunder to be paid incrementally so long as the total amount paid does not exceed the applicable amount
described on this Fee Schedule. IF SERVICE PROVIDER INCREASES THE FEES APPLICABLE TO CLIENT'S PROGRAM, SERVICE PROVIDER WILL
PROVIDE THE CLIENT WITH NOTICE OF THE INCREASE AT LEAST THIRTY (30) DAYS IN ADVANCE, AND CLIENT, EXCEPT AS LIMITED BY
APPLICABLE LAW, THE ADMINISTERING AUTHORITIES, OR THE TERMS OF THE PROGRAM, MAY TERMINATE THIS AGREEMENT WITHOUT
PAYING AN EARLY CONTRACT TERMINATION FEE, PROVIDED CLIENT’S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS DELIVERED TO SERVICE PROVIDER WITHIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER SERVICE PROVIDER'’S FIRST NOTIFICATION TO CLIENT, IN ANY MANNER, ADVISING OF THE CHANGE.
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